# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES A. PROCTOR JR.	06/15/2005
KENNETH M. GAINEY	06/15/2005
FAISAL M. SHAD	07/26/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WIDEFI, INC.
Street Address:	1333 Gateway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 1012
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32901

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11546242

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)658-2520

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 845-1943

Email: trlasher@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated

Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080592C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Lasher

Total Attachments: 2

source=080592C1\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020891 FRAME: 0977

500529575

source=080592C1\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020891 FRAME: 0978 WF04-01, WF04-02, WF04-03/27-011

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

WiDeFi, Inc. 1333 Gateway Drive, Suite 1012, Melbourne, Florida 32901

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known

# NON-EREQUENCY TO A

CONTROL	ITH DET	ECTION AND MEDIA ACCESS		
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United Sta	ates execu	ited		
X on even date herewith				
X as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on	May 12, 2005		
as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and reissues of said application and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.				
The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, which may be necessary for securing, maintaining and enforcing the thereto in said Assignee.				
The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee to priority provided under any and all international conventions and be necessary in connection with said application.	o invoke a d treaties i	nd claim the benefit of the right of in respect of said inventions, as may		
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to ins be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.	ert hereon	any further identification that may		
nventor James A. Proctor, Jr. Date	· -	Devertance Witness		

Revised March 2005

Inventor 2: Kenneth M. Gainey

**PATENT REEL: 020891 FRAME: 0979** 

Attorney Docket No.	27-011	
MILLIANDE DOONGLIEG.		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

WIDEFI, INC., 1333 Gateway Drive, Suite 1012, Melbourne, Florida 32901 as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America to certain inventions known as NON-FREQUENCY TRANSLATING REPEATER WITH DETECTION AND MEDIA ACCESS CONTROL described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed X on even date herewith (A) (B) on filed on May 12, 2005 as U.S. Application Serial No. 11/127,320 (C) as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and substitutes and reissues of said application for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee. The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee. The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or by any convention which may be henceforth substituted therefor, as may be necessary in connection with said application for said Letters Patent. The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. Witness Inventor 1: Date Witness Date Inventor 2: July 26, 2006

Continued on page 2 for additional inventors

PATENT REEL: 020891 FRAME: 0980